

## CITY AND INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION OF MAHARASHTRA LIMITED

(CIN - U99999 MH 1970 SGC - 014574)

**REGD. OFFICE:** "NIRMAL", 2nd Floor, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021. PHONE : 00-91-22-6650 0900 FAX : 00-91-22-2202 2509 HEAD OFFICE: CIDCO Bhavan, CBD Belapur, Navi Mumbai - 400 614. PHONE: 00-91-22-6791 8100 FAX : 00-91-22-6791 8166

Ref. No. CIDCO/T&C/CGM (T&A)/39

Date i 4th Sept. 2023

## NOTICE

## Subject: Empanelment of Chartered Accountants for Navi Mumbai International Airport (NMIA)– Panel of Chartered Accountants

## Ref.: CA No: 02/CIDCO/T&C/CGM (T &A)/TE (Airport)/ 2023-24 (2<sup>nd</sup> Call)

CIDCO had floated Expression of Interest (EoI) for Empanelment of Chartered Accountants for NMIA (2<sup>nd</sup> Call) in accordance with the provisions of the Concession Agreement. The applications received from Chartered Accountant firms in response to the EoI was evaluated and the Panel of Chartered Accountants comprising of Five Chartered Accountant firms approved by the Competent Authority is as follows:

Sr. No.	Name of Firm
1	M/s Suresh Surana & Associates LLP
2	M/s CNK & Associates
3	M/s Lodha & Co
4	M/s S.N. Dhawan & Co LLP
5	M/s Gianendar & Associates Co

The above Panel of Chartered Accountants shall be in force from the date of issue of this letter for a period of 5 years commencing from the Accounting Year 2023-24. In accordance with the provisions of the Concession Agreement, Navi Mumbai International Airport Pvt. Ltd. (NMIAL) shall duly appoint its Statutory Auditor from the above Panel of Chartered Accountants.

14/09/2023

(Geetha Ajith Pillai) Chief General Manager (Transport and Airport)

Page 1 of 1

In case of any corruption related complaints, please visit : www.cidco.maharashtra.gov.in Click on Dakshata link